IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF ARTHUR JAMES FRANK, DECEASED.

SUSAN FRANK,

Appellant,

vs. KENNETH FRANK,

Respondent.

No. 57215

FILED

APR 1 4 2011

TRACIE K, LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY S.Voure DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoms

cc: Hon. Robert W. Lane, District Judge Carolyn Worrell, Settlement Judge McFarling Law Group Michael C. Neu Nye County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA